Bidder should be a Company/ firm registered under 
the Indian Companies Act (or) a firm registered under 
the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 (or) a firm 
registered under the Partnership Act, 1932 for the last 
5 years. 

: 06252- 296401 (O) 

An EMD of Rs. 1,70,000/- (Rupees One lakh and 
Seventy Thousand only) through e-payment mode 
(i.e. NEFT/RTGS/Credit Card/Debit Card/) on E 
Proc2 Portal or in form of bank guarantee or online, 
well before the last date/time for submission/ 

uploading of offer/Bid, failing which the bid will be 
rejected. This EMD will be non-interest bearing and

[...]

Durgesh Mani Tiwari, Bursar, LND College, Motihari 

Name of the Organization/ Interested Bidders 
Nirkant Printing and Trading Services Pvt. Ltd. 
Sharnam Pvt. Ltd. 

Security Graphics Pvt. Ltd. 

3.3 

Annexurel (A) to Annexure XVi 

Tender Requirements 

An EMD of Rs. 1,70,000/ 
(Rupees One Lakh Seventy 
Thousand only) is required. No 
exemptions awarded 

Nothing has been specified 

Bidder's Request 

Exemption of EMD amount, 
since the bidder claims to 

be certified and registered 
under MSME 

Clarifications/ 
Recommendations of the 
Technical Committee